
A*qm€b:r;s{fu m'r3rsr
femfraf Elemk *F lmafis

ce $t1-Frgr- -r0 Y{:}t" 6Nl\tC€ ig,I

7tw
AZitdt gu

Arnritp4s6619.

BRAN GH: GOVERNORPET

APPENDIX..IV.A 
;BT:

[See proviso to rule 8'(6)l
,! '

sAtE cuM E-AUCTION NOTTCE FOR SALE OF IMI9,IOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sole Notice for Sole of lmmovoble Assets under the Securitizotion

ond Reconstruction of Finonciol Assets ond Enforcement of Security lnterest

Acl,2OO2 reod with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement)

Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in generol ond in porticulor to the

Borrower (s) ond Guorontor (s) thot below described immovoble properties

mortgoged/chorged to the Secured Creditor, the physicol possession of

which hos been token by the Authorized Officer of Centrol Bonk of lndio,

(Secured Creditor), will be sold on "AS iS where is", "As is whot is", ond
"Whotever there is" bosis through online web portol https://boonknet.com for

recovery of below mentioned omount due to the Centrol Bonk of lndio,

Secured Creditor from the below mentioned Borrowers ond
Guorontors/Mortgogors. The Reserve Price & EMD ond other detoils os below
toble. For Detoiled terms ond conditions of the Sole, pleose refer to the link

provided in secured creditor' s web site www.centro I bo nkofin dio.co.in

E-Auction
Deloils

SARFAESI

Notices
Detoils

Nome of lhe
Account/
Borrower/

Guoronlor/
Morlgogor

Deloils of Morlgoged
Properlies

Reserve price:

Rs.23,04,000/-

Rs.2,30,400/-

Bid lncremenl :

Rs. 
.l0,000/-

iQerry

EMD :

Ei{
rRA

Demond
Notice l3(2)
issued on
13.02.2024
for Rs.

15,42,328/-
(Rupees
fifteen lokhs
forty two
lokhs three
hundred
twenty eight
only) ond
tnterest ?f: !.. For CENthereon

All the port ond porcel of
Residentiol House Building
consisting GF ond FF (on
extent of 5l Sq. yords)
BEARING DOOR NO. 26-19-8 T S

NO. 5, BLOCK NO. I,
(old word no. l7 new word no.
23) New door no. 95-18 word
no.26 rr0" Lone Anondo
Theerdho Agrohorom,
Nogorom Polem, GUNTUR, 522
004 Guntur Dt., Andhro
Prodesh belonging to Sri

Bothulo Sivo Durgo Prosod, S/o
Sri Romo Roo.

Borrower:

Mr. Bothulo Sivo
Durgo Prosod,
S/o Mr. Romo
Roo,

V'Ro&Suns/,

9ooot+91*,

oo?

MAILID:bmvija0829@centralbank.co.in MobNo.
fir#rne

002



*a3ie:r :*-t*r -ark; *il3-sr

CEil-rttra.L T0 Y{:,Ll 5lr\r*g tSl I

7W
AZEdI 63
ArnritypSglq.

BRANGH: ERNoRPET
Property bounded by :

Eost : Municipol Rood,
South : Property of Sri

Modugulo Rovi Krishno
West : Property of Smt
Turogo Romo Devi
North : Property of Sri

Bodepudi Subbo Roo

Possession
Notice l3(4)
issued on
20.04.2024

Auclion Dole
ond Time:

28.03.2025 ond

I l:00AM to
04:00PM

This moy olso be treoted os notice under Rule 8(6) / Rule 9(l) of security
(Enforcement) Rules,2002 to the Borrower/s ond Guorontor/s of the soid loon

obout the holding of e-Auction sole on the obove dote. For porticipoting in

the E-ouction sole, the intending bidders should register their detoils with the
service provider https:/boonknet.com well in odvonce ond sholl get user lD &

possword. lntending bidders odvised to chonge only the possword. Bidder

moy visit https:/boonknet.com for educotionol videos. For detoiled terms &
conditions of sole, pleose refer to the link provided Bonk's website:
www.centrolbonkofindio.co.in Bidder will register on website
https:/boonknet.com ond uplood KYC documents ond ofter verificotion of
KYC documents by the service provider, EMD to be deposited in Globol EMD

wollet through N EFT/tro nsfer.

For further detoils contoct Centrol Bonk of lndio, Authorized Officer, ond
Mobile: 6304906628

The Terms & conditions sholl be strictly os per the provisions of the security
interest Rules (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

STATUTORY I5 DAYS SAIE NOTICES UNDER SARFAESI ACT,

Igrd
For CE t\t L DIA

I
gGq ef Manager

oo?

DATE: 12.03.2025
PLACE: VIJAYAWADA

Aurroftr5rifffil6gPz, 
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

MAIL ID: bmvija0829@.centralbank.co.in Mob No. 6304906628

@



7W
AZidl s"

Affi*tMeh*ts,

BRANGH: GOVERNORPET

*k;rrfu gFffi'qr
denlr*:i Itrsrlfrc of f,msff,s

ffi
l. The Sole will be done by the undersigned lhrough e-ouction plotform

provided of lhe Websile https://www.boonknel.com/eouclion-psb/ on
28-03-2025 (11.00 AM to 04.00 PM) with oulo exlension of 10 Minutes.
The inspeclion of property pul on ouction will be permitled to interesled
bidders ol site between 10:00 AM to 04.00 pm on working doys, with
prior oppointment with Bronch Monoger/Authorized Officer. The

intending Bidders/Purchosers ore requested to register on portol
(https://www.boonknet.com/equclion-psb/) using their mobile number
ond emoil id. Further, they ore requested to uplood requisite KYC

documents. Further, they ore requested to uplood requisite KYC

documents ond follow other required procedures well before the
ouction dote.

2. The registrotion-eKYC, verificotion of eKYC documents ond other
required procedures like Bonk Detoils must be completed well in

odvonce, before ouction. Bidders moy give offers eiiher for one or for
oll the properties. Only ofter hoving sufficient EMD in wollet, the
interested bidder will be oble to bid on the dote of e-ouction. Bidder's
wollet should hove sufficient bolonce (>=EMD Amount) of the time of
bidding. ln cose of offers for more thon one property bidders will hove
to deposit EMD for eoch ProPertY.

3. Bidders, not depositing the required EMD in wollet, will not be ollowed
to porticipote in the e-ouction. The Eornest Money Deposited sholl not
beor ony interest. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned
without interest.

m
b

wh

h

ager
oo?

.520 002
o

GovernorPet, Vl

MAIL ID: bmviia0829@.centralbank.co.in MobNo. 6304906628

JADA

cErl\}TFe.q"t.. r€ Y{itt, €tll\lc6 I g I I

4. For downlooding further detoils, Process Complionce ond Terms &
Conditions, Pleose visit: o) https:i/www.centrolbonkofindio.co.in. b)

website oddress of our E-Auction Service Provider



z*-i;",ffff d:trr $rXFr, €ffB-trr
(ie**r*t llarrx. ef fmcfia

cEhlTFrAL -r(} YOlJ STT\lCE ',l S L

7W
AZedt 6u
Amdty66sls;

BRANCH: GOVERNORPET
5. The bid price to be submitted sholl be equivolent or obove the reserve

price ond during the e-ouction bidders will be ollowed to offer higher
bid in inter-se bidding over ond obove the lost bid quoted ond by
minimum increose in the bid omount given in obove toble to the lost

higher bid of the bidders. lN NO CIRCUMSTANCES (INCLUDING THE

CASE OF SOLE BIDDER FOR ANY SECURED ASSET/S), THE SECURED

ASSET/S SHALL BE SOLD ot THE RESERVE PRICE or below thereof.

6. lntending Bidders ore odvised to properly reod the Sole notice, Terms &

conditions of e-ouction, Operotionol port of e-ouction ovoiloble on the
Web Portol https://www.boonknet.com/eouction-psb/ ond
www.centrolbonkofindio.co.in before submitting their bids ond toking
port in e ouction ond follow them strictly..

7. ln cose of ony difficulty or ossistonce is required before or during e-
Auction process they moy contoct outhorized representotive of e-
Auction Service provider ( https ://www.boo n knet.com /eo uctio n-psb/) .

8. The successful bidder sholl hove lo deposil25% of the bid omounl, less

EMD omount deposiled lhrough NEFT/RTGS in Alc Nome: BILL PAY

ACCOUNT, Benz Circle, A/C No- 3648584250, IFSC-CB1N02801567, the
some doy or not loter thon next working doy ond the remoining
omount sholl be poid within l5 doys of sole or within such extended
time os ogreed upon in writing by ond solely of the discretion of the
Authorized Officer. ln cose of foilure to deposit the omounts os obove
within the stipuloted time, the omount deposited by successful bidder
will be forfeited to the Bonk ond Authorized Officer sholl hove the
liberty to conduct o fresh ouction /sole of the property & the defoulting
bidder sholl not hove ony cloim /right in respect of property/omount
deposited.

g. Poyment of sole considerotion by the successful bidder to the bonk will

be subject to TDS under lncome tox Act '1961.

.l0. 
On receipt of the entire sole consideroiion, the Authorized Officer sholl

issue the sole certificote os per rules. The purchoser sholl beor the
Stomp duties, including those of the sole certificote, registrotion
chorges, oll stotutory dues poyoble to Government/ony outhority,
Toxes, GST, ond roies ond outgoing both existing ond future reloting to
properties. Further, in no circumstonces, interest/domoges if ony will not
be poid on the omount deposited during this period.

I l.The Authorized Officer/Bonk hos the obsolute rig ht to
ony bid or odjourn/postpone/concel the sole /mod ony
conditions of the sole without ony prior notice ond

MAIL ID: bmvija0829@centralbank.co.in Mob No. 6304906628



*:r**- ;srYk #Fffir€rr
C**trell II*rrlIs *f trrr$ilrl

cEFTTlatAL -rO TC, 1., srrvgG r g I 1

BRANGH: GOVERNORPET
ony reoson including colling upon the next higher bidder to perform in

cose the eorlier bidder foils to perform.

l2.The property is being sold on "As is where is" , "As is what is" ond
"whotever there is" bosis ond the intending bidders should moke their
own discreet independent inquiries ond verify the concerned
Registror/SRO/Revenue Records/Other Stotutory outhorities regording
the encumbronces ond cloims/rights/dues/chorges of ony outhority
such os Soles Tox, Excise/GST/lncome Tox/besides the Bonk's chorge
ond sholl sotisfy themselves regording the , title noture, description,
extent,q uolity,q uo ntity,condition,encu m bro nce,lien,chorge,stotutory
dues etc over the property before submitting their bids. The e-Auction
odvertisement does not constitute ond will not be deemed to
constitute ony commitment or ony representotion of the Bonk. The

Authorized Officer/Secured Creditor sholl not be responsible in ony woy
for ony third porty cloims/rights/dues other thon mentioned obove (if

ony).

l3.The Bonk does not undertoke ony responsibilily to procure ony
permission/license, NOC etc. in respect of the property offered for sole
or for ony dues like outstonding woter/service chorges, tronsfer fees'
electricity dues, dues to the municipol corporotion/locol outhoritYlCo-
operotive Housing Society or ony other dues, toxes, levies, fees, tronsfer
fees if ony in respect of ond/or in relotion to the sole of the soid
property. Successful Bidder hos to comply with the provisions of lncome
Tox regording purchose of property ond to poy the tox to the
outhorities os per opplicoble rotes.

]4. Bidding in the lost moment should be ovoided in the bidders own
interest os neither the Centrol bonk of lndio nor Service provider will be
responsible for ony lopse/foilure(lnternet / Power foilure etc).

l5.The sole is subject to confirmotion by the Bonk/Authorized Officer.

l6.The intending purchoser con inspect the property on dote ond time
mentioned obove of his/her expense. For inspection obout the title
document ond other documents ovoiloble with the Bonk, the
intending bidder moy contoct Centrol Bonk of lndio, Concerned
Bronch during office hours.

17.For further detoils contoct -Cenlrol Bonk of lndio, Govern
Mob No. 6304906628. Fo; il;:li.i 

r':' i

,fro
olpei, vu

o oo?

ADA.520
Oovern

MAIL ID: bmvija0829@centralbank.co.in Mob No. 6304906628

A,W
002

7W
AZidl x3

Arnrity66619



c€hrrl,t.qr* To Y{i}Ll sIl\IcE r g

BRANGH: GOVERNORPET
lB.The sole subject to conditions/Rules/Provisions prescribed in the

SARFAESI Acl 2002ond rules fromed there under ond the conditions
mentioned obove. For more detoils if ony prospective bidders moy
contoct the Authorized Officer.

1i TEzr
For Ci:li rJF ll',1

DATE: 12.03.2025
PLACE: VIJAYAWADA

anager
10 oo?

GovernorPet
00?

AIT,THORIZED OFFICER

CENTRAT BANK OF INDIA

LE NOTICSTAT FAE I ACT

MAIL ID: bmvija0829@centralbank.co.in Mob No. 6304906628

da5;:e.r, *:ffi .Altiirr, <ffrcrs-r
Cen*r*l Eiank o{ Imdia

.l 't



J


